

Triple Creek Homeowner's Association Inc. Electronic Notification Authorization

In an effort to enhance timely, effective and economic communication between the Triple Creek Homeowner's Association and Triple Creek lot owners, an Email Distribution System has been implemented. Per the Bylaws, the Association must mail notices to members by regular U.S. Mail unless the member consents in writing to receiving notices by electronic mail (email). To receive electronic notification of Association business **you must complete and return this form**. If you do nothing you will continue to receive all required notices through standard U.S. Mail. Forms can be dropped of at the HOA Office at the Hammock Club located in Triple Creek or be emailing to **triplec@ciramail.com**.

I hereby authorize the Triple Creek Homeowner's Association to use an electronic mail format in lieu of U.S. Mail, to notify me of all official Association notifications. These include but are not limited to; Notice of the Annual Meeting or any Scheduled Board of Directors Meeting, Notice of changes to policies and Violations and Hearing Notices

By signing below, I understand that the Association will discontinue sending future notices by regular U.S. Mail and will continue to email only to the email address(es) on this Authorization Form unless the Association receives written notification from me that I want to revoke this Authorization and return to receipt of notification of regular U.S. Mail. I also understand and agree that If I wish to discontinue receiving my notices electronically or I change my email address. It is my obligation to notify the Triple Creek Homeowner's Association in writing or the Association will continue to rely on this Authorization.

| Owners (s): | Triple Creek Street Address: | |
|-------------------|------------------------------|----------|
| Email Address #1: | Email Address #2: | |
| Phone Numbers: | | |
| Signature: | Signature: | |
| Printed | Printed | |
| Name: | Name: | <u>.</u> |
| Date: | Date: | |

Complete and return signed form by emailing to <u>TripleC@ciramail.com</u> or by dropping off to HOA Office located at the Hammock Club in Triple Creek.



TRIPLE CREEK HOMEOWNER'S ASSOCIATION INC. CONSENT TO ELECTRONIC VOTING

The Triple Creek Homeowner's Association may offer electronic voting in the future.

The undersigned, being all the Owners, or an eligible voter for the property located at Street Address:_______which is an address of a lot/home in the Triple Creek Homeowner's Association, pursuant to Florida Statutes, hereby consent in writing (by signing this form) to voting electronically at meetings and elections for The Triple Creek Homeowner's Association pursuant to the provisions of any future Board Resolutions, Community Governing Documents and State Statute.

My/Our e-mail address that will be used for casting votes electronically is: (Email Address:_______. The undersigned understands and agrees that in order to be valid, this consent form must be signed and on file with the Triple Creek Homeowner's Association Management .

All Owners of the Lot/Member or Eligible Voter Please Print Name, Affix Date and Sign Below:

| Signature: | Signature: | |
|------------|------------|--|
| Printed | Printed | |
| Name: | Name: | |
| Date: | Date: | |

Complete and return signed form by emailing to <u>TripleC@ciramail.com</u> or by dropping off to HOA Office located at the Hammock Club in Triple Creek.